PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARDSON Q MCQUAY	08/07/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DUANE MICHAEL SMITH
Street Address:	5627 JACQUILINE WAY, #26
City:	LIVERMORE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94550

Name:	DERRICK RICHARD EVANS
Street Address:	1217 RINCON AVE
City:	LIVERMORE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94551

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12016435

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (000)000-0000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-313-3094

Email: MQ01@BYU.EDU

Correspondent Name: McQUAY, MARDSON Q

Address Line 1: 13811 SUGAR DOCK CT

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77044

NAME OF SUBMITTER: McQUAY, MARDSON Q

PATENT

REEL: 023072 FRAME: 0362

540.00 12016435

500932738

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_Smith#page1.tif source=Assignment_Smith#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 023072 FRAME: 0363

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration of which I acknowledge receipt, I,

McQUAY, Mardson Q.

hereby declare that my residence, post office address and citizenship are as stated below next to my name. Furthermore, I hereby sell and assign to

SMITH, Duane Michael 5627 Jacquiline way #26 Livermore, CA 94550

AND

EVANS, Derrick Richard 1217 Rincon Ave Livermore, CA 94551

Each 100% interest in all rights, titles and interests and hereinafter referred to as "assignees," or their successors or assigns, my entire respective rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements described in the United States Patent Application entitled:

PORTABLE SELF-DEFENSE DEVICE

Filed on 18 January 2008 as application number 12/016,435.

Executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said assignees, or their successors or assigns, and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said assignees, I will communicate to said assignees or their representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said assignees, their

Page 1 of 1